How to Read a Datasheet
Prepared for the WIMS outreach program
5/6/02, D. Grover
In order to use a PIC microcontroller, a flip-flop, a photodetector, or
practically any electronic device, you need to consult a datasheet.  This is the
document that the manufacturer provides telling you
• the typical device performance
• minimum and maximum requirements and characteristics

Dale Grover
Connection Diagram
Ordering Information
Package Part Number Package Marking Media Transport NSC Drawing
8-Pin SOIC LM555CM LM555CM Rails
M08A
LM555CMX LM555CM 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
8-Pin MSOP LM555CMM Z55 1k Units Tape and Reel
MUA08A
LM555CMMX Z55 3.5k Units Tape and Reel
8-Pin MDIP LM555CN LM555CN Rails N08E
Dual-In-Line, Small Outline
and Molded Mini Small Outline Packages
DS007851-3
Top View